RESOLUTION #18-2012/2013

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa, that Gary J Mauer, the County Engineer of Grundy County, Iowa, be and is hereby designated, authorized, and empowered on behalf of the Board of Supervisors of said County to execute the certification of completion of work and final acceptance thereof in accordance with plans and specifications in connection with all Farmto-Market and Federal or State aid construction projects in this county.

Dated at Grundy County in Grundy Center, Iowa, this 2nd day of January, 2013.

Board of Supervisors

Grundy County, Iowa

tan

ATTEST By nond County Auditor

SEAL